AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE GLOUCESTER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, HELD ON TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025, AT 6:00 P.M., IN THE COLONIAL COURTHOUSE AT 6504 MAIN STREET, GLOUCESTER, VIRGINIA ON A MOTION MADE BY, AND SECONDED BY, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE
FOLLOWING VOTE:
Phillip N. Bazzani,; Ashley C. Chriscoe,; Kenneth W. Gibson,; Christopher A. Hutson,; Michael A. Nicosia,; Robert J. Orth,; Kevin M. Smith,;
BOARD OF BUILDING CODE APPEALS
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has previously appointed a Board of Building Code Appeals to hear appeals to decisions made by the Gloucester County Building Official; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has learned of a need for an appointment on this Board; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has considered qualified applicants and is now ready to appoint someone to this position.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual is hereby appointed to the Board of Building Code Appeals for a term that shall begin immediately and shall expire on February 28, 2030.
A Copy Teste:
Carol E. Steele, County Administrator

AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE GLOUCESTER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, HELD ON TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025, AT 6:00 P.M., IN THE COLONIAL COURTHOUSE AT 6504 MAIN STREET, GLOUCESTER, VIRGINIA ON A MOTION MADE BY, AND SECONDED BY, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
Phillip N. Bazzani,; Ashley C. Chriscoe,; Kenneth W. Gibson,; Christopher A. Hutson,; Michael A. Nicosia,; Robert J. Orth,; Kevin M. Smith,;
MIDDLE PENINSULA PLANNING DISTRICT COMMISSION
<b>WHEREAS,</b> it has been brought to the attention of the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that a citizen appointment is need to the Middle Peninsula Planning District Commission; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has considered this appointment and now wishes to act.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual be appointed as the Middle Peninsula Planning District Commission Citizen Representative in accordance with the by-laws of the organization for a term that shall begin immediately and shall expire on January 31, 2028.
A Copy Teste:
Carol E. Steele, County Administrator